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Baldwin County Commission
Accounts Payable Payments
October 15, 2019

Vendor Summary Totals

A & M PORTABLES INC 4,841.00
A.C.CAW.CS.IF. 1,424.80
ACCA LIABILITY SELF INSURANCE FUND 4,561.00
ADAMS AND REESE LLP 6,000.00
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICE OF COURTS 85,441.66
AL STATE DEPT OF AGRICULTURE & INDUSTRY 40.00
AL STATE DEPT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT 3,810.18
ALABAMA COASTAL RADIOLOGY 299.06
ALABAMA CONCRETE INDUSTRIES ASSN 1,280.00
ALABAMA SHERIFF'S ASSN 5,790.00
ALABAMA TANK INC 1,675.00
ALISON, WENDY 2.40
ALLEN, BELINDA 30.00
ALTA POINTE HEALTH SYSTEMS 51,060.00
AL-TRANS SERVICE INC 6,971.53
ARD'S PRINTING CO 760.00
ARROW EXTERMINATORS INC 895.00
ASHBERRY LANDFILL LLC 50.00
ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT 3,143.40
ASSESSMENT ADVISORS LLC 29,000.00
ASSN OF ALABAMA TAX ADMINISTRATOR 750.00
ASSN OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 595.00
AUTO ZONE - FOLEY 288.43
AUTO ZONE - ROBERTSDALE 75.95
AUTOMATED DOOR WAYS INC 175.00
AVERY, JOSH 30.00
B | INCORPORATED 14,163.07
BALDWIN BONE & JOINT PC 69.88
BALDWIN CNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION 7,297,647.49
BALDWIN CNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT ALLIANCE 127,000.00
BALDWIN CNTY FAMILY VIOLENCE PROJECT 2,625.52
BALDWIN CNTY HERITAGE MUSEUM 38,200.00
BALDWIN CNTY HUMAN RESOURCES DEPT 875.18
BALDWIN CNTY LIBRARY COOPERATIVE INC 3,041.66
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S BOYS RANCH 2,625.52
BALDWIN CNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 5,717.40
BALDWIN CNTY SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION 75,500.00
BALDWIN COUNTY VICTORY POLARIS LLC 242.45
BALDWIN LOCKSMITH LLC 141.50
BALDWIN TRACTOR 2,703.14
BALDWIN YOUTH SERVICES 51,357.82
BALDWIN, TAMMY 46.00
BARNWELL, KEVIN M 30.00
BATES, LINDSEY 46.00
BAY AREA PRINTING & GRAPHICS SOLUTIONS 570.00
BAY MINETTE BUILDING SUPPLY 1,775.66
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Vendor Summary
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BAY MINETTE YOUTH PROGRAM
BAY PEST CONTROL COMPANY INC.
BAY SIDE RUBBER & PRODUCTS
BAY WINDOWS

BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

BEARD EQUIPMENT - POWERPLAN
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SYSTEMS INC
BENSON'S APPLIANCE CENTER
BEST, MICHAEL P

BETSY ROSS FLAG CO

BIKINI BOTTOM INVESTMENTS
BLACKBURN & CONNER PC
BLACKLOCK, JAMES & MARIE
BLACKMON, BILL & JUDY
BLOSSMAN GAS

BMC SOFTWARE INC

BOB BARKER CO INC

BOWLIN, JOHN

BRACKIN, MORGAN

BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP
BRADLEY, JOHN

BRANTLEY'S TIRES OF BAY MINETTE, LLC
BUILDERS HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO
BURRUS, TIM

BUTTS, ELIZABETH & FRANK
CALLOWAY, NELL

CAMPBELL HARDWARE & SUPPLY CO
CARDIOVASCULAR ASSOCIATES
CARE HOUSE INC

CASCADE ENGINEERING INC

CAT RENTAL STORE, THE

CDG ENGINEERS & ASSOCIATES
CDW - GOVERNMENT, INC
CENTRAL BALDWIN CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES
CHAMBERS GLASS

CHASTAIN, LEE ANN

CHAVIS, CHARLES EDWARD llI
CHERRY, CAMIE

CHUCK STEVENS AUTO INC

CHUCK STEVENS CHEVROLET
CHUNCHULA ENERGY CORP

CINDY HABER CENTER INC

CINTAS - UNIFORMS

CINTAS

CLARK, ALEXANDRIA

Page 2 of 9

2,625.52
249.50
941.00

90.00
1,622.94
1,530.00

90.00

120.00

14.00

97.45

67.00

21,750.05

30.00

16.00

28.86
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20.95

625.36
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243.67
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CLAYVILLE, TERRY & DEBORAH 32.00
CNTY REVENUE OFFICERS ASSN OF ALABAMA 170.00
COASTAL AL COM COLLEGE 124,661.56
COASTAL INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY 237.55
COCA COLA BOTTLING CO 296.80
COLLECTOR HISTORICAL PRINTS INC 7,000.00
COLLETTE, GLORIA | 46.00
COLLINS, KELLI LEE & DAVID K 30.00
COMMUNITY TRANSPORTATION ASSN OF AM 1,250.00
COOK, TOM 30.00
CORE COMPUTING SOLUTIONS INC 1,175.26
CORLEY, STEPHEN & DANIELLE 30.00
CRITTER GITTER PEST CONTROL 125.00
CULLIGAN WATER SYSTEMS OF MOBILE 398.00
DADE PAPER & BAG CO 3,881.75
DAPHNE YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF 2,625.51
DAVIS, GEORGE 62.00
DAVIS, JOSEPH LEE 11l 415.80
DAVIS, PAMELA S 158.88
DAWN HOUSE 2,625.52
DAWN WILSON STUDIOS 6,600.00
DELCOGLIANO, KEN & KATHY 16.00
DELTA COMPUTER SYSTEMS INC 24,940.00
DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 128,743.88
DIVERSIFIED COMPUTER SERVICES LLC 750.00
DIXON, BABETTE 84.00
DOERING TIRE INC 120.94
DONAHUE-DYER, JULIA & DYER, TIMOTHY 46.00
DRYDEN, BETTY JEAN 17.98
DUNSFORD, CLIFTON D & BONNIE 30.00
EAST, LISA 30.00
ELBERG, STAN E & KATHLEEN A 21.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE INC 12,061.50
ELEUTERIUS, JANE 30.00
ELLIOT, PATRICK 62.00
EMPIRE TRUCK SALES INC 101.15
EMPLOYMENT SCREENING SERVICE INC 916.50
ENGLE-WRYE, NICHOLAS 30.00
EQUIPMENT SALES CO 1,381.30
ESTES, ZACK E 16.00
EVANS MFG 4,005.00
EVANS, GLEN 30.00
EVERETT, CARRIE 16.00
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -DAPHNE 69.60
EXPRESS OIL CHANGE -ROBERTSDALE 279.97
FAIRHOPE YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF 2,625.52
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FASTENAL 112.73
FEDOR, MARCIA & GREGORY 62.00
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC 77.96
FLANDERS, STEVEN 46.00
FLEETPRIDE 8,399.27
FLEMING RIDER, JONATHAN 14.00
FLEMING, CHRISTI 30.00
FLEMING, JENNIFER 46.00
FLORES & ASSOCIATES 869.25
FOLEY YOUTH PROGRAM, CITY OF 2,625.52
FORESTRY SUPPLIERS INC 266.21
FORTILINE INC 3,696.00
FOUNTAIN CORRECTIONAL FACILITY 1,065.00
FREEMAN COLLISION CENTER LLC 75.00
FRIESE, ERIC 9.00
GALL'S LLC 2,668.15
GANTT, DAVINA L & TREY 283.98
GARDNER, TRACEY 62.00
GILLIS, DONNA 14.00
GILMORE, SAMANTHA N 46.00
GRAHAM, JAMIN & CORMER, DAVID 30.00
GRALLA, SEBESTIAN 30.00
GRANT, GLENNA B 1.92
GRAYBAR ELECTRIC CO INC 1,896.38
GREEN, GERALD D 14.95
GREENE, MEGAN 14.00
GULF CITY BODY & TRAILER WORKS, INC 250.56
GULF COAST BUILDING SUPPLY-ACE HOME CTR 341.91
GULF COAST NEWSPAPERS 1,508.32
GULF COAST TRUCK & EQUIPMENT CO 3,126.74
GULF REGIONAL PATHOLOGISTS PA 60.25
HADDAN, JEFF & TERESA 62.00
HARPER, MELISSA JEAN 280.00
HARVARD, CRYSTAL L 30.00
HARVEY, SHANNON JANELLE 123.54
HAWSEY, CAROL R 95.35
HENDERSON, KENDEL DYETT 92.80
HIGGINBOTHAM, CATHRYN & WILLIAM 62.00
HI-LINE 991.98
HILL'S PET NUTRITION INC 512.79
HISTORIC BLAKELY AUTHORITY 122,668.41
HOLLAND'S PAINT & BODY 2,232.40
HULLIHEN, SARAH 30.00
HUNTER SECURITY INC 5,643.74
HYDE, ALICE 8.00
IMC-NORTH BALDWIN PHYSICIANS GROUP 12.96
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INGENUITY INC
INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL
JANI KING OF MOBILE
JAYJOHN, WILMA L

JAZZY CLEAN JANITORIAL
JETER, DANNY

JOHNSON, DANIEL J
JOHNSON, JAMES B
JOHNSON, JESI

JOHNSON, NADINE

JONES WALKER

JONES, MEGHAN

JUBILEE ACE HOME CENTER
JUBILEE GLASS LLC

JUVENILE DETENTION FACILITY
KEET CONSULTING SERVICES LLC
KEITT, AARON

KENTWOOD SPRINGS WATER
KENWORTH OF ALABAMA
KIEL, THOMAS

KINGLINE EQUIPMENT
KINGS Ill OF AMERICA INC
KNIGHT, TOMMY & MELISSA
KRIPLEAN, RAYMOND & JANE
L A BBQ AND COMPANY INC
LAFOND, RICHEY

LAMBERTH, DOROTHY
LATOUR, EDWARD & ANNA
LEBEAUX, WILLIAM B
LEINHOS, LISA

LEVENGOOD, HALEY

LILLY COMPANY, THE
LIMBAUGH, JESSICA & MATT
LINCHTY, EDWARD

LOONEY, SHIRLEY

LOPEZ, RACHEL

LOWERY, RANDI

LOWE'S - DAPHNE

LOWE'S - FOLEY

LOWMAN, BRUCE

LOXLEY, TOWN OF

LUDKE, SALLY MORGAN
MAC'S AUTOGLASS LLC
MALONE, MEGAN

MARTIN, JAYE

MATH, LEONARD
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MATHES OF ALABAMA 612.84
MATTHEW BENDER 242.10
MCBROOM, RICHARD S 30.00
MCCRANEY, LARRY 30.00
MCDONALD, KAREN T CSR 675.00
McGRIFF TIRE CO INC 34,348.49
MCINTOSH, JONATHAN TYLER 280.00
MCKEE FOODS CORP 169.76
MCMANN, JUSTIN E 14.00
MCNAB, JULIE H 46.00
MCPHERSON OIL CO INC/DBA FUELMAN 2,839.44
MERCER, RONA 30.00
MEYERCORD CO 45,187.80
MIKE HOFFMAN'S EQUIPMENT SERV INC 561.27
MILLS, KEYNETHIA 14.00
MOBILE ASPHALT CO LLC 364,970.48
MOBILE BAY NATIONAL ESTUARY PROGRAM 75,000.00
MOBILE INFIRMARY ASSOCIATION 1,135.47
MOBILE MACHINE AND HYDRAULICS LLC 483.92
MOORE, CLARENCE 46.00
MOORE, JOE 14.00
MOSLEY, MARKES 10.00
MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS INC 582,000.04
MOYER FORD SALES INC 2,090.84
MURPHY, LJ MD 46.00
MURPHY-MCDUFFIE, CASONDRA 14.00
MURPHY'S QUALITY HAY, INC. 400.00
MWI ANIMAL HEALTH 561.51
MYRICK, WILLIE 16.00
NATIONAL SAFETY COUNCIL 65.00
NELSON, JIMMIE W 32.00
NEOPOST USA INC 1,979.13
NORTH BALDWIN INFIRMARY 10,469.22
NORTH BALDWIN LITERACY COUNCIL 760.42
NOTARY PUBLIC UNDERWRITERS 114.00
NUNNALLY, JOEY 48.00
ocv, LLC 3,480.00
OEC 922.91
OLDHAM, LINDA 32.00
ON SIGHT ENTERTAINMENT LLC 698.00
OPRY, ANDREW W SR 30.00
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL R'DALE 757.59
OVERSTREET, DANNA 46.00
PADGETT, RACHEL 14.00
PARIS, KIMBERLY 30.00
PARKER, EARL/UNKNOWN BLUEGRASS BAND 400.00
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PARKER, TIFFANY 46.00
PARMER, SHERRI L 159.21
PARTNERS MANAGING GENERAL UNDERWRITERS 63,619.76
PEDEN, SARA ELIZABETH 208.98
PEED, DEBBIE 16.00
PEREGRINE SERVICES INC 624.39
PETROLEUM TRADERS CORPORATION 23,193.12
PHOENIX RESEARCH INDUSTRIES INC 40.26
PIMPERL, DAVID B 1,275.00
POCHE, LORIE 46.00
POOLE, ERICA 14.00
PRINT SHOP, THE 1,556.35
QCHC INC 130,503.00
QUEST DIAGNOSTICS 772.68
QUICK CAPTION INC 172.00
RACINE'S FEED GARDEN & SUPPLY INC 525.00
RAYMER, TALEAH 14.00
REDDING, SHERRY 14.00
REEVES, KASEY 30.00
REGIONS BANK CORP TRUST 758,622.61
RICHARDSON, BENNIE & P ELAINE 30.00
RICHARDSON, CRYSTAL MOORER 20.88
RIDER, BETHANY 14.00
RILEY, LASHAUNDRA 14.00
ROBERTS, KYLE L 46.00
ROBERTSDALE AUTO PARTS INC 1,889.14
ROBERTSDALE FEED STORE 164.95
ROBERTSDALE POSTMASTER 336.00
ROBERTSDALE POWER EQUIPMENT 236.42
ROBERTSON INSURANCE AGENCY INC 200.00
RODE, MIRANDA & GREEN, GARY 30.00
ROMERO, DAVID 30.00
ROTO-ROOTER 550.00
RUFFIN, LORI G 242.00
RUSSELL, RALPH T 16.01
SAFETY COATINGS 24,684.00
SAITER, EUGENE T 30.00
SALTER, JOHN RUSSELL 14.00
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 205.00
SCANNING AMERICA INC 10,232.34
SCHWEITZER, ALLEN & JANICE 9.00
SCS FIELD SERVICES 3,880.00
SERVICEMASTER ACTION CLEANING 498.00
SHARKEY, MARIA E 131.53
SHARP ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 19,782.44
SHARP, CHASE 62.00
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SHERWIN-WILLIAMS CO

SHORELINE ENVIRONMENTAL INC
SILVERHILL, TOWN OF

SIMMONS, STEVE & MICHELLE

SINE, DEBRA

SITEONE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY HOLDING, LLC
SIZEMORE, MARILYN

SMITH, FRANCES

SMITH, JODIE M

SMITH, MEGAN

SOFTWARE HOUSE INT

SOUTH ALABAMA REGIONAL

SOUTH BALDWIN LITERACY COUNCIL
SOUTHERN FIRE & SAFETY INC
SOUTHERN LIGHTING & TRAFFIC SYSTEMS
SOUTHERN TIRE MART
SOUTHERNCARLSON SYSTEMS
SPEAKSPACE LLC

SPEEGLE, KANDACE

STAGNER, DANA

STANTEC CONSULTING SERVICES INC
STAPLES CONTRACT & COMMERCIAL, INC.
STAR SERVICE INC OF MOBILE
STOCKTON EQUIPMENT CO

STONE, JULIA

STYRON, MARY L

SUNSQUTH LLC

SWARTZWELDER, ARLENE

SWEAT TIRE - BAY MINETTE

SWEAT TIRE - FAIRHOPE

SWEAT TIRE - ROBERTSDALE

TAVE, TRISTAN

TAYLOR, DIANA

TEAM ONE COMM

TERMINIX SERVICE

THOMAS HOSPITAL

THOMPSON TRACTOR CO
THOMPSON, DAN

THULIN, RACHEL

TIDMORE, VICTORIA & SKYLER
TONY'S TOWING INC

TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT CO
TRANE-MOBILE PARTS CENTER
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE
TRUCK EQUIPMENT SALES INC

TSA INC
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TURRITTIN, JAMES & JEREMY
TWO-WAY COMMUNICATIONS INC
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
U-HAUL INTERNATIONAL INC
UNIV AUBURN-GOVERNMENTAL SERVICES
UNIVERSAL ENVIRONMENTAL
VAUTRIN, IRMA

VENDETTI, BARBARA

VM DISTRIBUTION PARTNERS
VOGEL, MARIE

VULCAN MATERIALS CO
VULCAN SIGNS

W W GRAINGER

WALDEN, DEBORAH W
WALLACE, AMBER

WAL-MART SUPERCENTER
WALZ, BRENDA J

WARREN HOLLOW METAL DOORS & FRAMES
WASHINGTON, JUDY D

WASTE MANAGEMENT OF AL-MOBILE
WASTE PRO OF FLORIDA

WESCO - FOLEY

WESCO DISTRIBUTION - MOBILE
WEST GROUP PAYMENT CENTER
WESTBROOK, ANGALYN
WIGGINS, GWENDOLYN J
WILKERSON, SHANELLE
WILLIAMS, AMY B

WILLIAMS, LISA S

WILSON, AMY E

WILSON, DAVID

WILSON'S SERVICE CENTER
WINTON, CAROL

WITT, STEVE

WITTICHEN SUPPLY-DAPHNE
WITTICHEN SUPPLY-FOLEY
WOOD, TWYLIA

WOODHAM, ALLISON
WOODRUFF, JEFF

WRIGHTS MOTOR PARTS INC
XEROX CORP

ZAVALA, HECTOR

30.00
5,583.33
20,926.29
301.35
4,100.00
18.75
1.00
46.00
8,624.40
30.00
12,466.47
9,078.50
13,595.77
21.59
30.00
355.77
97.44
2,018.40
46.00
1,441.82
388.90
611.74
83.83
1,095.08
48.00
8.80
9.00
156.13
31.32
30.00
46.00
185.00
30.00
62.00
309.40
83.52
14.00
14.00
9.00
1,122.18
182.16
14.00

Grand Total

11,002,675.15
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